PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Georgios Preftitsis	12/28/2010
Dimitrios Mavrommatakis	12/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECMEC AEBE	
Street Address:	19, Ag. Ioannou Street	
City:	Aigio	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	25100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

17455NP

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy M. Slade

Total Attachments: 4

source=17455assigntofile#page1.tif source=17455assigntofile#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 025697 FRAME: 0252 JO 12992t

CH \$40.00

501417068

source=17455assigntofile#page3.tif source=17455assigntofile#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Georgios PREFTITSIS of 23, Natsina, Thessaloniki, Greece, 54249 and Dimitrios MAVROMMATAKIS of P.O.B. 729, Trilofo, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57500, (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVE ENERGY COLLECTING DEVICE, hereinafter the "Invention") for which we have made an application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed November 15, 2010, and having application no. 12/992,650 and which claims priority to International PCT Application PCT/2008GR/000036, filed on May 13, 2008.

AND WHEREAS, TECMEC AEBE, having a corporate headquarters located at 19, Ag. Ioannou Street, 25100 Aigio, GREECE, a corporation of Greece, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the above application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of a sum of Ten Euros, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of the application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for the LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of the sum of Ten Euros, and the other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information, and giving of testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I laffixed my signature, this _2_	have hereunto set my hand and 8 day of <u>Perember 2010</u>
Signed at Thexa Louis i (city, state/provide	
	W/L
	Signature/Georgios PREFTITSIS
Sealed and delivered in prese:	nce of the following Witnesses:
	Signature Signature
	Lampros PYRGIOTIS
	Ters: Hee 5,
	GR 15341 Apra Paraskeu! Address
	Signature VASILIS MANTZIKAS
	Name
	SOLONOS 68, Address
	GR-106 80 A-Lieus

Page 4 of 4 Application No. 12/992,650

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I haffixed my signature, this 24	ave hereupto set my hand and day of Voramba/ 2010.
(*** *********************************	Wolos Gypece
(city, state/provide	<u> </u>
	Signature/Dimitrios MAVROMMATAKIS
Sealed and delivered in presen	ce of the following Witnesses:
	SIL-WILLIAM
	Signaturë '
	Lampros PYRGIOTIS
	Name
, and the second se	Terps; these 5,
	Address
	GRISSYI, Agia tavaslevi
	Address ()
	Signaturė
	YASILIS MANTZIKAS
	Name
Y	<u> </u>
	Address
	<u> GR- W6 80 Atkeys</u> Address
	di Dirabinatan kan tahungi

PATENT REEL: 025697 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 01/26/2011